UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC., VALEO S.A., VALEO GMBH, VALEO SCHALTER UND SENSOREN GMBH, and CONNAUGHT ELECTRONICS LTD.,

Petitioner,

v.

MAGNA ELECTRONICS, INC.,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-01410¹ Patent 8,643,724 B2

PETITIONERS' UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)

¹ Case IPR2015-01414 has been consolidated with this proceeding.



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) and the Board's Order Granting Petitioners' Motion to Withdraw (Paper 13), Petitioners provide the following updated set of mandatory notices identified in 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b).

1. Real Party-in-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real parties-in-interest in this proceeding are: Valeo North America, Inc. (previously Valeo, Inc.), Valeo S.A., Valeo GmbH, Valeo Schalter und Sensoren GmbH, and Connaught Electronics Ltd.

2. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), the patent at issue in this proceeding is also the subject of the following proceedings:

- *Magna Electronics Inc. v. Valeo North America, Inc.*, et al., No. 2:14-cv-10540 (E.D. Mich.). Petitioners have moved to stay this litigation, and the court has not yet ruled on Petitioners' motion.
- Inter partes review IPR2015-00252 (denied May 13, 2015).
- *Inter partes* review IPR2015-00253 (denied May 13, 2015).
- *Inter partes* review IPR2015-01414 (instituted on December 28, 2015), which has been consolidated with the current proceeding. (Paper 8 at 3, 38.).

These proceedings may affect, or be affected by, decisions in this proceeding.



3. Designation of Lead and Backup Counsel and Service Information (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3)-(4))

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioners designate the following lead and back-up counsel. Please address all correspondence to lead and back-up counsel. Petitioners consent to electronic service by email.

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Russell Levine (Reg. No. 32,153)	Hari Santhanam (Reg. No. 68,828)
rlevine@kirkland.com	hsanthanam@kirkland.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP	KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
300 North LaSalle Street	300 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60654	Chicago, Illinois 60654
Telephone: (312) 862-2000	Telephone: (312) 862-2000
Fax: (312) 862-2200	Fax: (312) 862-2200

Date: March 15, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Russell E. Levine, P.C.

Russell E. Levine, P.C. (Reg. No. 32,153) Lead Counsel Hari Santhanam (Reg. No. 68,828) KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 300 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60654 rlevine@kirkland.com hsanthanam@kirkland.com

Counsel for

Petitioners Valeo North America, Inc., Valeo S.A., Valeo GmbH, Valeo Schalter und Sensoren GmbH, and Connaught Electronics Ltd.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing document was served on March 15, 2016, via email by agreement of the parties directed to counsel of record for the Patent Owner at the following:

David K.S. Cornwell
Salvador M. Bezos
Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC
1100 New York Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20005
Davidc-PTAB@skgf.com
sbezos-PTAB@skgf.com

Timothy A. Flory
Terence J. Linn
Gardner, Linn, Burkhart & Flory, LLP
2851 Charlevoix Drive SE, Suite 207
Grand Rapids, MI 49546
Flory@glbf.com
linn@glbf.com

Date: March 15, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Russell E. Levine, P.C.

Russell E. Levine, P.C. (Reg. No. 32,153) Lead Counsel
Hari Santhanam (Reg. No. 68,828)
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
300 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60654
rlevine@kirkland.com
hsanthanam@kirkland.com

Counsel for:

Petitioners Valeo North America, Inc., Valeo S.A., Valeo GmbH, Valeo Schalter und Sensoren GmbH, and Connaught Electronics Ltd.

